e s SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

Z=EFETERIDBSEH2OT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-B2516R

= R CONTENTS Page
2 & % B CONSHIUGHON e sesesesersrseresminsanmarssnsetesess st ssstes et esebesessebebe b esesaseses e 1
p. N i* BY & (I)  Arm bed & it's accessories (I) «++rrerererrrrmmmmmii 2
e #*= ix B & I Arm bed & it's accessories ([[) ««-«-ssrerererrrrrmrmmnsererr ettt 4
D % i* B9 & @D Arm bed & it's accessories [ ++++rererrerrerrrerrinniiiiiiinn evrean 6
[E #2 Ly B i (I)  Sewing mechanism (I) «---seesereesrrrmmmmmii 8
£2 W b % @ Sewing mechanism (I) -+--+r+=++sssrsrsrersesersiessrsins sttt 10
d ] Z # M () Presser bar lifting mechanism (I) --eeveeesssersss 12
h #H X # M (D Presser bar lifting mechanism ([I) ---««--eereessreeeseremerant 14
b ) t) b} #  Thread trimming MECRANISM +++++sessreesssrssrmsinmsitns ittt 16
* % » B B Tension release MEeCRANISI <+t -ttt 18
X — Y 5 — J JU B X-Y Table MOChANISM -+crrrerrerreraserrtntstiisiiiii s 20
M 9 B z £ M (DD Work holder mechanism (I) s=+-eereerserrrrmmriiiiniinn . 22
N 4 #8 2z # # I Work holder mechanism ) -----++ereererermsnrirmmiiiiii 24
Bl 7 4 % — B M WiIDOr MEChANISM -+rerreerrserr sttt ittt 2%
Q # SH b Ol lubrication MEGCRANISI ++++++restrertrrrtttintitit i e 28
R & ig 23] TR Cable COMPONENL +++++++rssrersssrstsrutttsit ittt ettt 30
T G F 4 0 & B Pneumatic control Unit seeereeererrenns N 32
F— i 17 23] R Table & SLANG «+++oreeeeererasers et i e 34
151 B =2 (I} ACCESSOHES (I) +++rererserrrrensirmiiiiiii i 36
1t B =2 [  AcCCesSOries ([[) ----werererrerermsrmereerrerreriii it i 38
T T D 3 L IY = U OPHON PAtS crereerereereeet et 40

= Bl INA@X vereererrrarereen e 42

P-196A 199701




B2 — FORERRX
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. BB&O— K20 T CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BRETEIXEhZBEE. BRA-FEHMEBE LI,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— I &
Sewing machine parts
o1 KX
Sewing machine model
—# & —ft & —f& &
Model No. Specification Description
[ |
- & ﬂl ° U
( Standard parts ) M * .
1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
5B/ RS
( Common parts ) M 9
I ] 1
T #O) T+ #(2) & &
—Specification {1) '—Specification (2) '— Descrption
BN RS
Common parts
, FOMICEEFE(AB,XY.Z)FAS,
IVEE Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,:--X,Y,Z) should be taken at
—Sewing machine parts % mark.
# PLK-BR5
[ Example ] PLK-B-Series —
— PLK-B2516R Standard — 4H8 Z (48)

Cramp frame assy

1 I [ |
[ sommoms) |M||B || 6| 4||A||O 1]/ 0]|]5

(awBe) Im||9||0|l4||l1]|2|/0] 3|7

- ] [ ]
*URY6 PHARY ,
4 #E M4 L— Length of screw 6 '— Screw (Pan head screw)

~— Quter diameter M4

2. EEY—7(ZDWT CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEZ—- 7 RBORMN S 3BRIE. BR, TEEFOTEBMEN Y ETOT, TENORICEIFEADI P OH
BEECHETITER &, ,
The parts marked with % in the modification colum has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these modified
parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

3 -RBCOVWTOEBHEER., ZOBSVBRACERAIN-BEHEERLET, E-TRIICES
Bei. HROUESTThh3 0. BNOBBLNOBBTCHERIATWIBEFEVET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered fir-
stry. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New
development, improvement after.




EHER
CONSTRUCTION

32 U ERER
Sewing machine head

F=TN AT
Table & stand (#7>3)
Teaching panel
{option)

\‘
o T~ s

Control box

o

IVE—4
Limi-servo motor

il BB EEYIY—RXBR NI AT EBBLI X,
F2  :FigNo.DEBLTOWEVRRIBATHRT S L3R EHA. SetlIcTHIBIVE=LET,
Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI

LIMI SERVO X.

Remarks 2) The parts which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be
supplied with the whole component.

L PLK-B2516R




AR (1)
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

103

101 102
(105)
(103)
(118 (119 (109)
(120) 146

115 114 113 112

[ .f
<d{. T

132 131 130

N




[B] A{&BAfR (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fie %% #&1-F EREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. ] Description Amt. Req.
B101 MB62E0849 E-GhN I T e MOtOr COVEr +esrrrsrrrrmnsssstsnssnsannns 1
B102 MB61A0459 BB () e e v eenn i Warning seal (operation) «-+esrseseeraers 1
B103 MO1054004  SW-PWYE7° F{FA 4 MEAXB--cvevnennn- ScCrew MAXBersrrasenronssneseracnannannnn 1
B104 M90883080 T Rubber plugesereerearesrerrneronnennnnns 3
B105 M91304080 NI IR R L L L L E T T Rubber plugs«=tsrrerresreseecasaarnnnons 3
B106 MB25A0742 Jh e COVEF e esevrsnannrnanasssnnsnansarsansses 1
B107 M90823050 B R RBeevrrrrerrsnatiiittiiaceeanns Washer 8rrrrereesrcsnsonsrnnssnnnrsnneaen 2
B108 MB60AO750 J YLt ee e Bushing: rssessensemeenroriiarinnacaaains 1
B109 MS10A1456 N 41 R R R Ball bearing----«xsesrremrsacrearcinees 2
B110 M98084021 OURIE BIMB X 35 e v vvrerrnrseanranses Bolt M8X35ervvserrvovocaseranannessnnnns 1
B111 MB62E0408 YR Yy AN 3T e e e Detector holder assy (Y)----rreeeceeveen 1
B112 MB62A0459  HAANU=B (YHuyayg f) srveeerronennnens Warning seal (Y detector holder):-------- 1
B113 M94001017 EIFAIIIMA X A0 v mermm e enn et Bolt MAX10reereeromvannroocnonrsnsnnnnns 8
B114 MB62A1339 YEU 2N e e Detector COVEr-+srevessrrmcanarrrrsssssns 1
B115 M91058004 SW-PWY7° FTAFA 3 MA X Brvrerarnnnn. Screw MAX Brerseanossrrvamaanernananananns 3
B118 M96002017 EITATYIME X 12 cvnaeennnneannnnnann Bolt MEX12cerssnanensnnnannnssnsanssnes 4
B119 M90624050 B h RBrrreenrrnrrissattiieerrranans Washer Gececereesenarrssaassrcsessasaaanss 4
B120 MB62A0604 BT evseeesnnoennncanaranrainrneeans Gripesereseororrmsnsnraesnsnnnnasacaneenes 2
B128 M94001030 (O DL S TR IET GCr@W-ceerrrsssossssacastatnessaersnnanan 2
B129 MB25A0339 DUV S TNEU R s SRR R P SRR Cylinder cover-------rctereeeenerrrecuans 1
B130 MB61A2459 L N D L L L LR R R Warning seal (injury) rersecencraenenans 1
B131 M90906003 IETEY 9/64(40) X3, 2vcvrceacarnnnnn Screw 9/64(40) X 3.2+ ccvececaaarnnaaanns 2
B132 MB61A0650 Fohb 77 e Knurled Knobgrrrrerresrrcsasarrscosnaress 1
B133 MSO1A0361 BN fecreerriieneii it LatChesresrrersnmanancetsassacsscansnnusse 1
B135 MB61EQ830 LV SRR EL R R T PR PR PR Face platesss=reerearanratroninnainannnas 1
B136 MB61A1459 B4 =B (L) e ermrernrernrnnncanans Warning seal (catching) er-ceeveereneanss 1
B137 M90442037 7 FUFA R MAX 1B enrenr e, Screw M X 16-crensrasrrnrncansesavroncnns 1
B138 M91110002 E532Y 11/64(40) X Brerneernomanannens Screw 11/64(40) X 8rerrvraasrsrvsonanaans 2
B139 M90806002 EFRY 1/8(44) X Brmeernorsneannvanns Screw 1/8(48) XBrvrrrrroneararrnnncananns 2
B141 MSO1A1739 EUY seerrrnannitatsttiiiiccantrsans Hinge s errorresronnntoarannnaiectiuaneas 1
B142 MS01A0477 Fay R SRR R R R R R P PR Adapter--rrr-sesssceerrrnreccrnnenes 1
B143 MSO1A0160 TR = et Eye GUArd:=ctserensaraarrsseatonsannanas j
B144 MB25A0601 TAR =P B g v enreenneerraianaans Eye guard adapterr=-+errerroasanrancaccas ]
B145 M90432038 I IUIA R MAX 30 e v ecrrrreanenns Screw M4 X 30-sceacusranrsscncacascareassns 1
B146 MB61A2339 JUBRA —e s e e eelniessneennnnenaniaas Link cOVer=sressasarasssosanaaasanssenses 1
B151 MB25A0470 AN g enreenireninnniianiaaiaan, Slide platesceerrerrrrorreneetanniaaaanns 1
B152 MB62A0797 [ Y] 7 R Film sheeteceesrossresnscsarsossassssnnes 1
B153 M90990002 ETRY MAXBemcenrrnraoanrnnnennnnn, Screw MA X Bererrrreroronaaneaeanssssnnnns 16
B154 MS02A1101 NYFF g e rnerernneiaiiinniennansss Needle platers-rrerrerearacraiienaennens 1
B155 M90605010 $359°2/32 (5B) X 2. 8-sserroracnrnrnse Screw 2/32(56) X 2. 8errreereririrsoniannas 2
B156 M90511050 P RGerrerer i re st i s Washer Hereeressasonesssnaannaniecesnnnnn 6
B157 M95002017 EITAYYIME X 12 csrtnensrancnnnnnnsn Bolt M5 X 12crsroseannecncacisvtassannnnnas 6
B158 MB25A0426 PHIPFH s evnrrreenneeantinasinenas Bracketesessssrarosrsonssassssnrsoaasnnnan 2
B159 M90906003 IVETEYT 9/64(40) X3, 2cvvenranncnnnns Screw 9/64(40) X3, 2+ esrencrrsnrecnnnrnnn 2
B160 MS10A0192 F T T T R T TR Leaf Springrrecseseeremsersssrnannncaanns 1

PLK-B2516R




AR (D
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

(101) 103 104 105 (104)

‘/'/> 112 111 (1)
)

10
(109) 110 109
'L(me)

?G\%

115 114 113 (104

151
=
=3
@ 152

T~ 153

¢ 154 154

i -

155

=

O ‘ \[‘90]) ‘@(((( %6

168 167 166 165 164 163 162 (161) 161 160 159 158 157




[C] F&E&F (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)

Fig. Z&E #&a-V & FREN

No. Mod. Parts. No. - -4 Description Amt. Req
c101 M91910080 N T e R R LR Rubber plugr--++--ssrreerrinnrennnna., 2
c102 MFO3A0584 FUE AN mr e Thread take—up coverss-ssssssstevensvns 1
c103 MG43A1181 AVT A (D)« eaaee Thread guide-sseeeeeereerecerennennniens 1
C104 M90990002 EFR MEXBereeneaannaniieaiiaaninn, Screw MA X Beveeessessessneasrnnansarnnnan 3
c105 MF36A1180 Y L R P PP PR Thread guide-=+«rverevreencenanienenian, 1
c106 MB25A1601 S AN GG Shutter adapter::rrrrrreerennrnnnnanannnn 1
c107 M91058004  SW-PWJET" JT4FA R MA X Bervrreerenes SCrew M4 X Berrrrnrrnranracensnnrnneneens 4
c108 MA20A0257 AHIfg e eeereee i Shutter holders ssessessrsssnenssansarnns 2
C109 M90859004 SW-PWY37" FT{FA &Y M3 X B-vevvnnnnnnn Screw M3 X Brevrrmerrannreansaansssansnnns 4
C110 MA20A0458 S A G e e Shuttersrstevetesessesesesssnnanaansnsnns 1
citt MB25A2601 S AN TR (A) s Shutter adapter—(A)~s=-rerrrerrrraniacans 1
Ci12 MB25A3601 g N IV 2 X () R R R P P Shutter adapter—(B)--<«+--srreesrennrinas 1
ci13 MF10A0181 AV A ) cve e Thread guidesssereeoeeereeeaerinnaaean. 1
c114 M90909003 IVETRY 9/64 (40) X 6evvvrmeennnnnnnnn Screw 9/64(40) X Bevvenceeecrnrrrranennnss 1
C115 MG43A1181 ARPUFfeereenenerinninnceiiiianneeas Thread guide--srrsreomreerrencernnencnanns 1
C116 M91182080 b TR R R R R R R TR N Rubber plugr-=++-=ssreeerrcenrennreninans 1
C151 M91053020 D'77)'771“‘)¥H$~‘/' MAXBrrermrannrnanrnnns Screw MAX Geseereesvossoseossnssonannnans 1
152 MFOOAO181 (VU4 (T UFIYIY) v ennnsniaaannn. Thread guide-=-----remerrmeernaennaaaanas 1
¢153 MF90A0553 FAOUR e ettt Thread tension studessreeveoreororonacnanans 1
C154 MF10A1555 FaOUH Fee ettt Thread tension discsersrrereseneacanrnnns 2
C155 MF36A0245 IVAA Breernseenrennncecsisnannenns Thread tension spring-=---=-+s=escsurrans 1
C156 M91101046 YIIFY et e Thumb Nutssssescsrcrancnanncsoronaannsnss 1
c157 M91605045 FINEYFybecercen ittt Thumb NuUtssseesrsosecacnsasorsronansssnss 1
C158 MT60A0802 TP Aecoencenerianrecesrseannannns Thumb nut revolution stopper-------=+---- 1
C159 MN52A1245 IUR{A Reesroeaninnsssnsnarnscnsanss Thread tension springr=r+-==csssreseresnn 1
€160 MM11A0556  Fal¥ JH¥I---ccreerieenvniiianan. Thread tension releasing disce-=sssrs-2-- 1
C161 MF10A0555 FIOH oo Thread tension discg r esesesesesensnrasn 2
C162 M90204060 B esseaarnananttannoesnsisanananns Thread tension releasing pine-c««-seosssss 1
c163 MF10A0553 EEL N M IR R R R S R Thread tension stud:*« s seceaceacnrranns 1
C164 MF10A0187 Y Y7 T e L L R Thread take-up springr+ rsseesesesensanss 1
C165 MF10A0709 D R R Thread tension regulator bushing:==+-++=++-+--" 1
C166 M90901002 E539° 9/64 (40) X Gervnreerrrenrnnenss Screw 9/64(40) X4srcenrrraeeraaenrennnen 1
c167 MF70A1180 A 2 R R R R R Thread guide--r+rsseearririiiteiiineneans 1
Cc168 M95004020 DURDTHIRIARY ME X Br oo v mrraesnnnaanns Screw M5 X 8eerervsnnnoeannnnnerrsnceanaas 1
€90t MFOQOE0550 FaRIRIIITF (T YFUYaY) e ennenennnanns Pre—tension assy=srrrrsrresrrnssriceanns 1
€902 MA16E0210 VISl vE R S SRR R RN RO Thread tension regulator assy-:=«++:-=c=:=« 1

5 PLK-B2516R




D) AHAR§% M
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

"y {901 )}
116 |

115
(114)

114//@ '

107 108 109 113

%/ 153
(157) (158) /

157

159




[D] F{FRafR ()
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (INl)

Fig. Z®E 8&I1-V = RBEM

No. Mod. Parts. No. 0] 2 % Description Amt. Req
D101 MB62A0352 IS T e SpACEr -+t tarrtrtratititttiaiitiiaanaeas 5
D102 MB25A0600 FYT A = e v v no e ana e eaaaaaas TOP COVEF*r=rrerrmrastaseasenssnsonnnnas 1
D103 M91076004  SW-PWYE7" 331N 3V MAX30eccevvrrnns Screw M4 X 30 c-eeernrronracntnnnnesannes 5
D104 M91910080 R R T T Rubber plugrseeseereersererneniiaiinnnaa, 1
D105 MA20A0950 DA = e emtrmnn st i e LeVEr - erororesassonarosrsrsansssnsnsnnsns 1
D106 MA20A0476 AR =H e ecerttenesrrrtecetsassasiinnn SpACEr st v e 1
D107 MF25B0123 BB yrrrerriesiiitetiieiciesennes Bobbineesreeeseeecarsnrsesnarnasnasunsnnns 1
D108 M91057020 DYBITHIEP RS MBI X 4evecenrnnnnennnes Sorew M3 X 4eeseosssnsanannnnnnnssnnnnnnss 4
D109 M94002017 EIFAITIIMA X 8e e vevnrnrsnnevanannnnn Bolt MAXBevorrrrmnneosnseeannsanssananns 2
D110 M90421050 L2 M Y PR R R R BRI Washer 4ecesesvnsrcncncennrnsasonasnnnnns 2
D111 MG75A1476 N T Spacer = = s rerrraseataciettieiiitttaanas 1
D112 MS14A1180 S R R R R R R TR PR PR Thread guide-=-+-sreessccscraicncerncnnns 1
D113 MS14A0553 FIOUR e ettt Thread tension studecseeecererrecannaaanan 1
D114 MF10A0555 FaOH Fererieaiiii e Thread tension disCeeresrrrssrosressnsans 2
D115 MM11A0245 IUA{A Rervorroennenennnnaninannans Thread tension springrsrcsressrastaanaaas 1
D116 MM11AQ702 I Y0y 2 ERE R R R Spring guide-rrssreeseninacnsianrananss 1
D117 M91602046 YTIFYhoerrrnrearniriena i THUIMb MUt == rerreesseonnannenensnannonns 1
D118 MA16A0530 B UFS B e Driven shaftrereremsosoratatnsarasasnsanns 1
D119 MAO4A2530 B U D e Shaftecrerrrrrrecaannnsranrannannsnannans 1
D120 M91055020 DYDITHYRP IR MEX 4o v nnenavnenens Screw M X 4:-vreeaaninronnnnsnnnnsssnnnns 2
D121 M90602060 AU B U6 X 40 en e Spring pin 6X 40« ceeeeniisciiiennnnne 1
D122 MS14A0350 Bliseecroscessrneesrariisisneeaanans CaMeeevsrosrenosnornsosncsscaacannssaasnaa 1
D123 MS14A0572 YRTEA Revreenireatiiiiiiiiiiieiane Helical spring---s«seoersecrmeeneeeeaanans 1
D124 MS03A0417 M T T Wireesroosooecnssvnmnonosasanocasonnanans 1
D125 MA20A0194 ISe /M IR R R R PP PR PP P PR P 1
D126 M99006063 DI E Dl B Pineestosevesersorosersescssnsssasaransans 1
D127 MB61E0750 T YYAh T F e ettt Bushing assys+srrrrrereveacnennanaiinanns 1
D128 MB60A1601 PUYES fr e enaneneeiieeecennecaarnnne Bracket--ceseorrermsmecnccnaanacaasannnans 1
D151 M90103036 pﬁx*:f M3X 12 svennnnrcancecennnnnn Screw M3 X 12+ ccesossscssssscsnsssnsnn 4
pi52 M90318050 B h Rttt Washer 3ececssisinsccncccasssssansnsnsncs 4
D153 MB25B1339 XA =5 (BG ) eeeennnnnnniiiiiiinins X—cover plate (left) ceeeeeeerrsennnniinns 1
D154 MB25A1339 XA =5 (ZF ) eevvenonnrenciainannns X-cover plate (right) eseercrrrnanacanns 1
D155 MB25A0359 AN =D AL (UMY e ovmmmmmemreena s Cover guide (rear)sesssrsrserevarniencnnns 1
D156 MB25A0476 AR —H e et SPACEr t ettt ettt ]
D157 M90990002 EFR MEX B e fean i Screw MAX B o rerreaarnarnarnarnarnnrnnnns 8
D158 MB25A2339 XAP A ~eeeiiieiniiiiiiiiiinia, X—movable coversresesrerarsnarassscoasans 2
D159 MB25A3339 K=Y =cceserrnnasnnnnnnnanrscannns X—Y COVEFr=-«-tosotosersnsnrantassrarssnsns 2
D160 MB25A1476 AN —H(ZF ) rerrrnniiiiiie Spacer (right) eeeeerrerernrreniinieninn. 1
D161 MB25B1476 I N T Spacer (feft)srrreeescsrnrniirisenienens 1
D901 MS14E0180  Fadby4)s4F-rerermmiiiinn Thread tension regulator assy-:r=rrrss:-- 1
D902 MB61E0190 ARTFOF v vmm e Bobbin winder assy-srsesrrrerrrrianaaanns 1

7 PLK-B2516R




FEVESE (D
SEWING MECHANISM (I)

902 903

115 116 117 118 (112) 123 (116) 124
125 126 127
119 120 121

108
107\? 112 113\ﬁ& /
106—-—' ' ( £/

Rt

104

103-__6
101

145 144 143 142 141 140 139 906

146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 (153) 154 155 (154)




[E] &Lt (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

Fig. X8 #&H1-V & AE%
No. Mod. Parts. No. i Description Amt. Req.
E10t MSO2A0128 IYUNY DP X 17 #18esvncsennnnnananns Needle DPX 17 #18-vrcerrenroscaanrenrusns 1
E102 M90815002 E53Y71/8(44) X 4.5 rvvrenrranannnnn Screw 1/8(44) X4 . 5-cervirerecainianaienan 1
E103 MG42A0181 ARF e err v mreme et Thread guides=rerreesrararerarnaranaccaas 1
E104 MF10A0664 NE GEI ) ceerannennranneannss Needle bar bushing (lower) -«rreeeessrrnss 1
E105 MA25A0660 AR e s e rnnne it iaissinenenasans Needle bar---=reerrasreesannssrnonnsnrsuns 1
E106 MS10A0663 AF DAGR(II) o v rvvveninnnrnaannns Needle bar bushing (upper)++sevesreerenns 1
E107 MF10A2740 b2 1 T R LR R Feltrooenroncaaraaasesossssssansnnnsannens 1
E108 MF60A0742 T e Cap for needle bar bushing=-+c+voreeraess 1
E109 MF10A0325 AR R L EE R TR PR PR PR Square block: s eacesrrarruiranraiiiiaaaaas 1
E110 M90990002 EFRY MAXBevrrrroaonsnrannnnnniioans Screw MAX Bereesssnrnntnnrncrnncasansansns 2
Et11 MG44E0662 AR AN (B3 eeeveeninnniinnnianee, Guide completerrrrrrerrrrmeeeananaaaians 1
E112 M91221001 FAR T ME X 12 eneeennniaiiiienneennns Sorew M5 X 12ccrereaseeceneaasnrnennannnnas 2
E113 M91802006 R OHEETEY c vt SCrEW =t tesvrsereceascennsrnnrannssnsssns 1
E114 MF60A1383 Bl e e e e Crank-rorsscesrsnrecocssansesnnnnnnnsenrnnns ]
E115 MG50A0740 JIhPrr o Feltrrnroensroroesssnesarannannascanarons 1
E116 MS10A1740 JIhPreerrrni e P 1
E117 MV88A0740 B2 T 1 T o T T 1
E118 MS10A0232 B0 AR (B Y)) cv v Arm shaft bushing (left)s-vrreeerecnenns 1
E119 M94006021 th??f“}#l\}*"/ MAXGorrreasosasanannn Screw MAX Brrerernessaseantasrnassasnsnnn 2
E120 M91602001 FARY 1/4(40) X4eevvmmmnnnnnnnnnnnn. Screw 1/4(40) X4erereanannriitnaicesannns 4
E121 MF70A0352 BImrcrrmennntteresnionnii e Collar rrreseronseaannnscaneannanncenssnss 1
E122 MS14A0682 P R R EE R R TR Pulleyrrrreerrtseeninnaniaaneecnanseses 1
E123 MB61A0740 JIPPerccnir i, I 1
E124 MB25A0234 AU HRSR(Fh) severer e Arm shaft bushing (middle)--«-rexvecee-e- 1
E125 M91610001 FARY T 1/8(80) X Trrrrevronensannnnnns Screw 1/4(40) X Jreresrerecessnrsenrnscas 8
E126 MF40A0331 A ABPAR BT e e vt en i Bevel gear for arm shafte-rcroeoreecrneen 1
E127 MB25A0230 B et e Arm shafteeseeroceecsnccanaannasnscascass 1
E128 MF40A0333 BF DY AT (D) e e Bevel gear for vertical shaft (U)::--r>eeevve- 1
E£1929 MF60A0740 b2 1 S T I Felterrorrasroaseoasnnsnasnnnansaassannnns 4
E130 MS10A0740 29 1 P LR T P 2
E131 MB25A0521 GF HIBB(II) v v v meee i Vertical shaft bushing (upper)«s«ececsae. 1
E132 MA25A0520 L IR R R R R PP P F P Vertical shaftrrecrerrearnerniiriianavraa, 1
E133 MS10A0522 STV JR4N () rererrrrerrrreenennns Vertical shaft bushing (lower):«-c------- 1
E134 MF10A0334 AT ORI BT () e v rmeenrmienenns Bevel gear for vertical shaft (L):rcc-cr-vrv-- 1
E135 MF10A0332 YR A BT e e e et Bevel gear for hook shaftesrsreeeeeriese, 1
E136 MBE1A0A52 U9y HAGRIE sevcenrrenannnniennnnnny Hook shaft bushing (right)------reoesreees 1
E137 MF60A0740 3T 1 ST R T Feltoeonentnantaarannssssassnsesaseaananns 2
E138 MB61AO148 EBrcerrrernmreneeeeiiiiiiiionnns = 1
E139 MFO1E0352 BJmermrerrtnteerineentriaaaananas Collar for hook shaft=-cs+cvsrreeeemneeanns 1
E140 MB25A0450 2 Pl R R R R A AR 1
E141 MFOOAO453 YRS HAAN (Fh) v eeemrm e Hook shaft bushing (M) «eeeersrresnmanaans 1
E142 MFO1E0350 2 R R Thead triMmmer Cam----=-r=rsnsssesassccssns 1
E143 MS10A0451 Y DI (B ) v eeram e isisaaanans Hook shaft bushing (L) «seeerrrreneraraass 1
£144 M90990002 EFRY MAX B ae et Screw MIXBecteoosnassernnnrnaronccoonons 1
E145 MF20A0229 OFN TP Kevreeeeenrieeaniaianns Hook positionersssssrrereceracenancnanns 1
E146 MG44E0125 B U=Reeerceessnnenninrnnnennine Bobbin case complete-=-r-ersasanranarnccs i
E147 MF25B0123 F AV R LR R R R L R R P Bobbinecesserresessraconascantecsncnsnsen 1
E148 MG44B0120 BIPIYTevrorrreesannaaiirecacanann. Hook completessreererrereaeiennnaneaanns 1
E149 MS0803086 FAR e v rnreeenterieniiiiinasannn,s Dil sealerersrrascantsasceestninneannanns 1
E150 M91103002 £33 11/64(40) X5eeenannrnrecenans Screw 11/64(40) X5esrresssnannieaansnsen 1
E151 M90801006 ET4Y K UM X Q. 5 vv e Screw M3 X 0. 5 vucesanrnranreenncennsnnnns 1
E152 MG30A0700 D1 Z TN S P R LT SPringreesesrrerreesitiitatcaiiienaaeinns i
E153 M91602020  myhHPIYFMARY 1/4(40) X 10-r-vnveerns Soket set screw 1/4(40) X 10rccvcreeeernns 2
E154 M95002020 DYBITHIER SRS ME X Brremmnavanacnnnns Screw Mo X Beerrerosseroonmnaannceecaasnns /]
E155 M91106001 FARY 11/64(40) X3, Trvevvnnrerrronns Screw 11/64(40) X3 Trrevrrecrarareesaenas 2
E901 MSO5E0580 TUE UNYIEIT e Thread take-up lever assy++-cs«csnceescens 1
E902 MB25E0232 LU P TS UL EY IR PR Arm shaft bushing (right) assy----+------ 1
E903 MBE6TEC234 0% HASATAZT evreeenrnrnanneanns Arm shaft bushing (middle) assy:++++="=- 1
E904 MB61E0521 LS 2 ] ) Y D IR R PR Vertical shaft bushing (upper) assy-r--«r+-vc+ 1
E905 MB25E0522 4TS BABPYBNZgT e er et Vertical shaft bushing (lower) assy:::--:----+ 1
E906 MBETE0452  U9% HXGRI H3T e rrverrrrvrnnanannn Hook shaft bushing (right) assye-c+-r+-:-: 1

9 PLK-B2516R




FECOEHE (1D
SEWING MECHANISM (D)

901

10




[F1 &L 48 (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

Fig. %8 #&a-t EREX
No. Mod. Parts.No. 8 A Description Amt. Req.

F101 MB60A2406 L) S LR Detector bracket assyr:srrrrrrranrscecnns 1

F102 MN70A0456 L SRR P PR Ball bearingsersresreeeererrannnnecniinns 1

F103 M90330065 C?]‘?U'730 .......................... Retaining ring C-type 30-----ccssennseee 1

F104 M93001050 BB Res e et Washer «cesemrerrsersronsnsrsrausonaanns 1

F105 MFO1A0259 AAAN UEFIRD YU reeeiiiiainnanens Wave washersrrrrreretniastinnaainneeesans 1

F106 MEO1AQ476 AN =B e rs e ittt Spacer Berreerriiaieniiiiiiiiiiies 1

F107 MN72A1694 NIAN YF20(YI) vvvvmvronrennnnannns Speed command disk F20 (Up) s eveeererrrnes 1

F108 MFO1A0476 p O 7 T R Spacer A--r-rrtercririiaiiiiiaiiaeaaas 2

F109 MB60A0B94  AUYAN UKIO(Yg) svermrerrnneennnnnn. Speed command disk K10 {(down) rrrrrerecens 1

F110 M91520002 E53Y° 15/64 (28) X 12+ sceerrsevarnnnnn Screw 15/64(28) X 12-ceornerurrnnnasaansns 2

F111 MB60E0682 PR L R T R LR Pulley assyersesrrrreeansnnceccansinnnaans 1

F112 M91069004 7 IUFA R MA X Bevreerrnnannnananns Screw MA X Breerrrronaaanaseensssssnnnnnns 1

F113 M93002050 B R Reeceenini i Washer-=re-srerresastrsosraeseennrnsancans 1

F901 MB60E1682 AR R T R R PP Pulley assyssrorrrorensessessnnnnaccnione 1

11

PLK-B2516R




FhHR 2 44 (1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I)

132

131

130

129

109

128

- 110

127

124

123

122

121

12




[G] iRz (1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (1)

Fig. ZEE #&a-t EREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. T Description Amt. Req.
G101 M99001021 OyhhTHI4E WIMB X 40- - crvveesnennnnns Bolt MEX 40 esersensarseasnccncevusnnsanan 1
G102 M92075045 FYMIB e arr e s rnniet i Nut MBeesrrrercrocaanscscsanaasnsnnrnnsnn 1
G103 M90823050 B h RBecerrrniiiiiiiiiiiiii s T 1
G104 M99008063 B UYL Ue e PiRrersoresecrorasatatasanararasssssusans 1
G105 MA25A0252 HITE DA = ve e Lifting lever-errrresaeeroonaaniiiacnans 1
G106 M91051020 DYhHTHYRP AR ME X Br v emeenn et Screw MAX B ecrrrarareionnraceenannnssenss 1
6107 MB61A0454 I TR R R R TR PP PR Shaftesesesrrrararororasnsassssssassnnnss 1
G108 M90604065 SIS IR R R R R PR F RS E-type retaning ring 8«-eereovrecncensinns 1
G109 M90810060 11‘77" [ LR R L R PR R T Snap Pin Brrrresersrcrveiiaiisiitieiinn 1
G110 MB62A0434 b e LR Air cylindersseeresaseraniianiasnenneens 1
G111 MS53A3571 DUgyFYE FAMK Y eeerenrrmerannenes Quick jointrereeessreoasnnnnniannanieans 1
G112 MA16A0571 DU89FYE FAMF) mee v iaen e Quick Joimteseeeemamnniiiiinanannnss 1
G113 M90511065 Eh GhATBeveer vt E-type retaining ring 6----rr---ceecersen 1
G114 M95003021 U‘WJ')H"‘/*;F’ IIME X 120 ccveenrnennnnnen Bolt M5 X 12cecernmrnmrunrnvceonssaocannann 1
G115 MS10A0530 LAY T R R R PR PP PR Shaftrreereeeerastnarnarncssasenaricecnaas 1
G116 M91225015 4 938V 3/16(28) X 5. 5errrernnens Screw 3/16(28) X 5. §eevearennnnnnaanannans 1
G117 M90427060 APANAE e e Thread releasing pineescsssssmnsrsranecss 1
G118 MG30B1222 5 S P LT Thread releasing cams=esssrrsmenrrrannces 1
G119 MG30A0154 FUbqh deeeeeeniiiininnininaiaa., Guide plater--creevrreenenerracrniiaanens 1
G120 M91058004 SW-PWYE7° FT{FA R MAX Beevrnnnnnnns SCrew MA X Beoeesssannanatseeeeossannnnnas 2
G121 MV30A0256 HIAFL(pB) rrvmerernneonennnncnnnnns Presser foot (3)rsrrresreeeceecannnnns 1
3122 MB62A0626 e A M A F LR TR R TR Finger protectorrr--cssseraeeeseaenoacaes 1
G123 M90922002 535 9/64(40) X Beveraannrariannaenn Screw 9/64(40) X8 rvrrrrerveaannarnaanne, 1
G124 MF10A0267 ras M7 L] R Presser bar bushings«s+s-sesesssicasaese. 1
G125 MS03A0262 IR G e Presser bartscressesesscncaransasanssnnns 1
G126 M91506001  THTHUhARY 15/64(28) X Tevneersncanns Screw 15/64(28) X Jerrersrenreneenncrnnnnn 1
G127 MG10B0265 et L i R LD Presser bar holder-++s serermrnernennnnnes 1
G128 MS02A0259 FHIN Beenreennniniieiiiinianannn, Presser bar springtetsrrerecessecnassares 1
G129 M90625050 AR ARG Washer Br-rcsreressessssossasancaccnnsons 1
6130 MF20A0703 AR Becennninniinnnaneeanennen Presser bar guiders-rssrerrrcariinineenn. 1
G131 M93202047 MYatgM/2(28) - e rvreennneennna Special nut 1/2(28) «evereecernrrvurenacnn 1
G132 M93213035 YIAYT1/2(28) X43e v i Thumb screw 1/2(28) X43eccerrrrrraaaaansn 1

13 PLK-B2516R




PR A4S (D
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (Il

101

102

103 104 105

106 107 108 108 110 111 112 113 114 115

129

zz >

125

124 123 (119) 122

14




[H] chifZ 48 (1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (1)

Fig. XE #&a- EREN
No. Mod. Parts.No. ] Description Amt. Req.
H101 M91801035  Fa%t93y 9/32(28) X35-+rerererececns Foot regulating screw 9,/32(28) X35+« «eessrrrre 1
H102 M91802045 F919/32(28) o rnrrenncrnneiieeeanns Nut 9/32(28) -rreverrnerroncsnnnerneannnns 1
H103 MG30B1261 HIFIOEYE e errree iy Presser regulating bracketseseerrreeereass 1
H104 MG30A0833 ¥ 397 ¥ a9h A4heeevrvrniraeeennn Foot Iifting rock shaft bushing-««+«+++-« 2
H105 M91050020 DYAOTPHYIRR AR MAX S e enn e Screw M X Geveosanrnarnerneennarnessanse 2
H106 M31603003 IVETAY 1/4(40) X 1B v v vrerreeennnnns Screw 1/4(40) X16=rerrvreececunnecernnne 1
H107 MSO7A0463 ¥ a7 ¥ adr A9U0F GG¥ ) revvenrinns Foot lifting rock shaft crank--=:c+-+v.0. 1
H108 M90624050 B R g6 reenrreeriii ey Washer Grvrvonmsnrcasrosrssssanossnannnnns 1
H109 MG30B0384 ATUAIYE ceevneee it Crank rogeseersesseessassrnnaseaanauss e
H110 M91551015 }.I;»‘/l;k‘“. ........................... Special boltrrreasesrrrarenrmcaanniinneans 1
Hi11 MF60A0700 BN Rev e oo SPringrrereerrorrerratiateataiiiiianranas 1
H112 MG30B0740 JIhpearrrerrmrana e, P N 1
H113 M90325065 Ol 4bAT25 e v et C—type snap ring 25 «ceeeerrrncranennsans 1
H114 MG30A0760 AYYUY e s eannnenrnnannraasatnssees Foot |ifting eccentricrresrrrennsrnnnnnns 1
H115 M91606001 TETFIMARY 1/8(40) X Boveorrrrnnnnenn Screw 1/4(40) X Brvearrvoeeerrreaannnannan 2
H116 M91572045 DFYFE X0, 75 evernresnnnaenrarnarnnes U-nUt B X0 75 reeerrvoseesnsronssranenans 1
H117 MG10B0259 YATEN Rttt SPring-eeessreceensatroaranraeriientanns 1
H118 MG10B0763 A BT e r e Bell cranke:++eeesesersossinsssestsannnnss 1
H119 M91210002 52V 3/16(28) X 10eveerenenrcnnnnenn Screw 3/16(28) X 10+-sreeenrreeanienanaans 2
H120 MG30B0732 D RITgFe e rrereni i Spring guide bar assyr--rrerearasreanaans 1
Hi21 MS02A2352 Bmeceerrennnnnnnencnitisnieinnnnnns Collarserssressasroocnansecansneancasanans 1
H122 MG30B0226 ML e Guide bar adaptere+sesesrrerecraasaacanns 1
Hi123 M90301064 A7° U’J'J‘ E U3 X 8eeennnrannnnannennann Spring pin 3X8eeeerrrrrnnrireaiaisennnns 2
H124 M91054004  SH-PWYET" JTAFA KV MAXBerrnnvress. Sarem M8 X Boeeernseernseerinenenneeaannenn 4
H125 MS05A0765 AT AP cerrriii i Bell crank guide-s»+rvreenssesmnmnnncanas 1
H126 MG10B0O411 YT ROIl@reseraceanronatasroosasnssansnsasssnns 1
H127 M90507063 b 1D R R R R Bell crank guide pinsrrs=-crsceessasaons 1
H128 M91681015 4 UYRETAY 1/4(40) X 1200 veeecnnnnnns Screw 1/4(40) X12--vrreercnriinnaannnenns 1
H129 MG1080910 V42 VIR R R R P PP T Linketsseesstnaceansrsoenasasnssnnnssenne 1
H130 MSO2E0460 ¥ 397 Y ady 95 H34F (RS ) oreveeenes Foot |ifting rock shaft assy-e:esr=v-v--- 1

15 PLK-B2516R




U003
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

133 (131) 134 (133) (132)

107 108 109 110




(V] RGY#HE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fie. XE #&1-V = HEN
No. Mod. Parts. No. A Description Amtt. Req.
J101 M90803010 $38Y°1/8(44) X Brvvnvevnnnnnnnnnnnnn Screw 1/8(44) X Bevvrrrrrraccrrrnnscasaans 3
J102 M94006052 B R e s Spring washer--s-sveereeeeeiiiiiiinoan. 1
J103 MSO7A0836 B (B Y) e Knife base (left) ereerrrermaanaiiaaan, 1
J104 MSO7A0782 F N R Guard plate--seseeerrrrnraracecieinneonns 1
J105 MF02A0834 FAE ) ceeeeriinrnreeriiicenaanes Movable knife (left)-r-reeeecrecessnnanse 1
J106 M91151010  DyhITHYAYIFAY " 11/64(40) X Trvevrenen- Screw 11/64(40) X Terreerieeereaeianeinns 2
J107 MFO0A1527 B e e Knife holding bracket saddle----cceveren- 1
J108 MSO7A0180 APFUF s rereeceriinieenrinieeannaes Thread guide------+---ceecenrranennnnnnns 1
J109 M91102010 $335 11/64(40) X 9Qevvvvvnnnnnnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40) X Qreeeeerrrennnnrrrnnans 1
J110 MS10A0838 B8 SR T Fixed blabe-rsreerereterrarararanannnanans 1
J1t1 M91110045 FYMI/64(40) cevvvrrrrrennirecannns Nut 11/64(40) s cervvrnerrnnrnnnnanns Teaae g
J112 M90913001  FHVFVMARY" 9/64(40) X8 5-vvrrvnrns- Screw 9/64(40) X 8. 5eercverrnraraaaiiaann. 1
J113 MFOOAD603 1YL 2 A (T Bracket for fixed blades=c+erororevenanee 1
J114 M90990002 EFRY ME X B v en e Screw M4 X 8eestaneensarnesnnantnnanssenas 4
J115 M90921002 329 9/64(40) X 8reearnnronananrenns Screw 9/64(40) X8rveerrnnerncinaneranannn 1
J117 MITT11015 47 U93ETHRY 11/64(40) o vvvvvvrnrvnrens Hinged screw 11/64(40) +r«tvevesrnrrerenes 2
J118 MFO0A8910 [ e e LA LL R Linkssrsaeosssssnueceessnnasnnsansnnnnnns 1
J119 MFO0A0392 I)}.‘ :)r)-;‘ ............................ Knife driving crankessesrraenreeanannnaa. 1
J120 M91107045 F9b 11/64(40) cevereonranriaanannnns Nut 11/64(40) ~»sevvcesesvariernceaninonns 2
J121 M91117002 IAETAY 11/64(40) X 13+ernvvemverinns Screw 11/64(40) X 13erecsernnannnnnnnannn, 1
J131 MFOQAO412 b D TR R Roller studessestevremeenarnannarnannaans 1
J132 M91012045 F9P3/16(28) - cvvvnnnnnniniiiniiiinns NUt3/16(28) ceeerrressneiernnnncnnrseennss 1
J]33 MFO0A0412 e | R I I IO I A ) R°| |er ................................... 1
J134 M91501022 £ BH15/64(28) X 8.5+ reerrnaeenienn Bolt 15/64(28) XB.5errvresrrssansecssnes 2
J135 MFO1EQ477 AMAT (R YE) cvreeeinn i, Stopper=+r-ssrrecranreetaniiiiiiietaonn 1
J136 MI1516002  t74Y°15/64(28) X 8.5+ vreerrrnrernss Screw 15/64(28) X 8.5« rvvrerrerevanaecnes 1
J137 MFOOA1477 AN fReeee i Stopper plate---c-cerriiiieiiiiiiiiiieeen. 1
J138 M91502045 F9MB/64(28) v vnren i Nut 15/64(28) reeveerrencneriinnanrnecensa 1
J139 M91512022 F WM5/64(28) X20eoerensneernnnonss Bolt 15/64(28) X20e s sttrreacassunncnrsnes 1
J140 M95009021 DYROTHIAF HIME X 8 veeeraeeenniannnn Bolt M5 X Becrnmremeaaarnaenananarnasnnnne 2
J141 M90552050 bl I IR R L R LR R TR E R Washer Heceesrrtrreeetestrnnencernrnnnnnsan 2
J142 M90501053 S R T Spring washer Sereeesessrnereecansaasanss 2
J143 MA25A0572 W/?*l\' F T Sreratteer st annnn Coil springe«rerrreercecceteanneianannn, 1
J144 MFOO0AQ750 A D R R R R TR I Knife driving shaft-«----crevveeenanonn, 1
J145 MA25A0891 FAIGP PY e Knife holding bracket saddle---=-+»-es-u:- 1
J151 M91202045 FYP3/16(28) rvreenrcannneneiiianaan, Nut 3/16(28) s+reverrnsnreccarniannnnasaans 1
J152 MSO07A1603 }.l)»yH'{ ............................ Adapter-««-crrrerreneriiiiiiaiiiiiaa 1
J153 M91054004  SW-PWYE7" J94{FA" RV MAXBevrrvvurnnns SCrew MA X Bervrroneeannersnnsannseanseaan 2
Ji154 MFO0A0391 LI L R R R T TN R I Flexibles srseaesssessersrrnnssssaarnsanes 1
J155 M91212015 B UYRETRY s eeerc ettt ittt SCrEeW  +vsrosoracennmanocaannansnsnsananans 1
J156 M94018017 BT IMA X 18ecevrrrasannrrascnnns Bolt MAX 18csecnnattnnrnnnsnnssnsnonrsnss 2
J157 MA16A1434 b4 M M R Air cylindersreeeerarerrnnaaaiiinnaaaans 1
J158 M95005017 BIFAITIIME X 10 oo ae e Bolt M5 X 10 - rrerecrrnsctstescannnsnnnnas 2
J159 MA25A0601 YUSE Mo s e it Cylinder bracket-------sseeececarineeenns 1
J160 M92074045 FUIME e r e et e i NUt MBerresartiiausanarnnrasnocesnarannns 1
J161 MA16A0621 Full e e icet ittt ittt ieianan Knuckl @ ssvereaeararonanearararasanenanss 1
J162 M90524060 B e rresrtostesasiirianssteeasaas Pinesesssssesacessananavncaasaransnenenss 1
J163 M90331065 Ch 4MAD5 e e et rensss i inenrarsenns C-type retaining ring Hreceesereranennass 2
J164 MA20A5571 DUy FYE Frroeerrerrenasrrecesnsrenas CoONNECtOr s vtatesevenenrananasaanananana 2
J901 MB25E0351 BAYAY a99F h3gFrrereernrrnesnnnanes Cam follower crank assy---------=«s=veses 1
Jao2 MB61E0434 b DN VT MG EE T R Air cylinder assy:es-crrneinrrvvnrnaeiens 1

17 PLK-B2516R




RiRDHBB
TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM

18




K] REOHE
TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM

Fig. EE #&I1-V ERAEK
No. Mod. Parts. No. S 2 Description Amt. Req.

K101 M31054004  SW-PW7" TT4FA 2 MAX B errvrrnnrnnne SCrew MA X Bererromeansacrarearannenaansns 1

K102 MA25A1746 V) M T WirEe eesesearoerueuannararnsansnsnanans 1

K103 MA25E0746 TUET BYIEF e Flexible wire assye-serrrrorarrarncaceas 1

K104 M92074045 FYUMG e et e e Nut M5rceeremnreaesanenannsnannannancaaans 2

K105 MA20A0603 Wi val,—g‘  EE R R Solenoid adapter=s--eerrrsrriniiainenan., 1

K106 MNB60OAO750 I YL ettt Holder s -sserrnanarnsasanennnasassnnnnsnn 1

K107 MF90A0361 b2 SRR R R R PR Bracket - =t sreersrancstenssnnsroncannsans 1

K108 MF36A0750 b R R R R R PP Holderssestesanetunnnntnnneenarnnaasnanna 1

K109 M90802002 IRV 1/8(44) X Trerrenenorsrnninnans Screw 1/8(44) X Trrreerereannensiecnness 2

K110 M91127015 B IR 11/64(40) cvevmrnvnnennens Screw 11/64(40) creereevnrerrennnreroeanns 1

K11t MSO7A0228 BT e i Cranke s =sressstaeraennranrnsessarnaonenns 1

K112 M91112002  E33Y° 11/64(40) X124+ evrenrurnrannn Screw 11/64(40) X 12:+xrevrerees R REREE i

K113 MI1067004  SW-PWYL7" FR{FA 32U ME X 10 vrceverss Screw M5 X 10s e teenrornsaranenrarnasnnns 2

K114 M91003045 FOMA- ettt Nut MAsvoersonoonsnnnnrnnrnnsnsannanonnns 2

K115 M90401053 N U A ¥ T Spring washer 4-ccveeriiiriiiiiinnnn, 2

K116 M90450050 B h Reeerreneniiiiiiiiiiiiiennians Washer drvesesreraonsansnransansosnrennnns 2

K117 MB61E0519 O=3JLI AV HI3F (A PapR) rrverreennnnn Rotaly solenoid assy (for tension relese) -+ 1

19 PLK-B2516R




X—Y F—FIEHE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 107 109

113 114

(113) 116 115

123 122 n i
('2\

(118)

126 Tagy—131 132 (119) 133

(104) 134

(10d)  (122)

151 (119) (104) (122)

20



(L] X-YTF— L%
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

Fig. %8| B&a-+ ERBER
No. Mod. Parts. No. ) Description Amt. Req.
L101 M90317050 AP R A3t Washer 3+rrvoereerronrsorsstcetcansnnrsns 32
L102 M90814004 7 IFUAIA R M3 XG 2 e Screw M3 X5, 2 vcreeannarnaaaraecennsnnns 32
L103 MB62E0957 I T L L R T Y—movable racer==ressssasssaanrssnannanns 1
L104 M90512050 b1 I R R R R R PR TR PR R Washer Gerorsrerecanssnnarsssancasnscsasans 1
L105 M95003021 DYHITHIRE BIME X 12« s venveneenanenn Bolt MHX 12 tereenscratnrarssssnrnsnnnnnes 4
L106 MB25A4601 Py 2 MEAULT YT R R Clamp adaptert«--erererrerrrnviiiiannnn. 1
L107 M93002021 DYRDTHIRR BIMI X Brrerrenrnacannnan, Bolt M3XBroroeresorsorncnacinasncsannnans 26
L108 MA20A2920 A L L L Y e R finear way -« =-ccstesannnntiiiiiianinne 2
L109 MB25A0477 YO HAMIAT (BUR) e v vneevenenrneennnnns Y-stopper (rear) -srrersecerrsrsnrnacnnnns 1
L110 MB62E1957 Y OML L N 1Ty SRR X—movable race--«sssreacaranerasaraaannns 1
L1111 MA20A1920 b V1 )7 ¥ X=linear wayrreesrererrasiacacaniaiaannas 2
L112 M95013021 OYAATFIFE BIM3 X 10 cecenrveennnnns Bolt M3 X 10-tsvrsovrnacencaannosanenanans 24
L113 M94004017 PIT4VIMMA X 10 s e ren e e Bolt MAX10----ccnnnmnnsacecnanccacacannnnn 8
Li14 MB62E2477 X HAPIA  ceniiiiiii X—Stopper=srrreeersarecesanieeciiaiaeaaas 2
L115 M90861004 SW—PWYE7" FUFA 2 ME3 X 8ererrnernns Screw M3 X Brerreeennrerienaocersnsonanns 2
L116 MB62A0484 FUEYALYF(X) v verremnnrnocncnnnnenans Detector (X)erreeesroessonsnoncennasonnan 1
L117 MB60A0408 BU Ay fecerrnaneerniiieniinieran Detector holder -rsserrorarerecansnnnranan 1
L118 M90604065 Ef fMAY8ecesrerreenraneeeenanaasrnn, E-type retaining ring 8reseresesiisieean, 2
L119 MSO2A2456 D 2 1 Ball bearingss -+« eerssecarerosenennanens 6
1120 MS13A5454 VI R R R R R R R T R R R Shafterreotesroenrosacassasasnsatonecennans 1
Li21 MB62A0767 N T T R R TR Cog pulleysreerremsrrrrniaiineeaneaess 2
{122 M95004017 tjf—,{‘/lry FMB X 16 versvrrraneonnannnns Bolt MO X 16ccrrerecnrreversrnnencsasnans 18
L123 MB62A0523 MNP v Cog belt (X)erreemrrrrrranaineranaananns 1
1124 MA35A1781 A BT (X ) reeeeeiiniice e, Belt clamper (X)--veeeeeeonnemnaiinaaan 2
L125 M90421050 L I Y D Washer 4-srcesnreecntininnanocscecnsssans 4
1L126 M95043095 AT U 4 (Y ) v Motor complate (Y)-rrrrrrmnnmnneananannn. 1
1127 M90511050 B RGeeereerrniiiiiiiiiacniiiene Washer Hreseesntonssrassacianosascrsonnns 4
L128 M91071004  SW-MWIED" FR4FA RV MAXB-crnvrnennns SCrew M X 8eeentoonntonnteanteonscaannnns 4
1129 MA35A6758 T Gy e Bracket s svesrrrerenannasesarorossssnenns 1
L130 MSO2A1454 T Shafterrorreacrnocasnsacarsnnacaransasnanas 1
1131 M95015021 DYBITHYRE BIMS X 20 s v eevncnnnnnan Bolt M5X 20 evraresansasarararasenasnsan 1
1132 MB61A0767 N A K e L LR Cog pulley--srerrcerreneraniioneeannnenn, 1
1133 MB61A0758 ik I T Bracket-rsrressassassonsssnsarnsasansosns 1
L134 M95011021 THYAE BIME X 25 s e envnnnnnennnanns Bolt M5 X 25-ccnnnnsarronnnnsrnsnnennanennn 1
1135 MB61A1758 P U SRR R R Bracketeresrerecrrrorsonarararararasananns 1
L136 MB62A1523 A AN BPYS ) e Cog belt (Y)-rerrorrrrvmvnarvnannnnnnnn, 1
L137 MB61A1767 N Y M R R TR Cog pulleyrrrreerereceersnantininnannnns 1
L138 M96001001 FAOY) - FARY ME X Bevvvnornnnnneannnns SCrew MB X Brrrcemsroaaassacnannnsscannnna 4
1.139 MB61A1454 Yh N g:/'l) ........................... Y-drive shaft-scrrrreerrrarertrrnnneennns 1
1140 MB61AQ0571 S YA Feece i e COUPring----vvvvseaseseeaacacanannnanannns 2
1141 MB62A0456 N ) M R T R Ball bearing-«rrreerrrrreenenarcninaans 2
L142 MB62A1767 N A R R R R Cog pulleysssrereesriceeranciaecieniannes 1
L143 MB25A0390 XOE B et X—drive shaftesreseerasecntatesescscncnss 1
L144 M95044095 AFIE U B G (XY H) cennnnee s Motor complete (X)+rrveereanocceeaannnnn, 1
L145 MB62A0407 YO LYY N L T Detector plate (X)«reosrererrorenenncnnns 1
L146 MB62A1426  Huyayn I (RF ) srvenrreeeninainins Detector plate support (right)«ccceeescs: 1
L147 MB62A3601 '7‘/*‘/1“}/\' VIUV, 20 EERER R PR PP Detector plate holder---=ssrreraenennann. 2
L148 MB62A0426 ’I'J“/J.V/\’ UHL(EY ) rervrvceencarinaess Detector plate support (left) seoveseeenes 1
L149 M94008017 EIFAMTIIMA X Genrencnrnnnneaennnanns Bolt MAXBerssosnnoescasnanssnnnnssnannas 2
L150 MB25A1477 YS HRAMIA (FL) cevvvrennnenonecnneen Y—stopper (Front):-steeeserecruraneneiacns 1
L151 M96002001 FAO9H - AR ME X Bevvovnnnnnnnnnnunnnn SCrew ME X Grererrerrosoranacannennnannenns 8

21 PLK-B2516R




M 4148 7 148 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

16 107 108 (104)

114

115

22




M] #MRZHEE (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (1)

Fig. ZE #&1-V ERES
No. Mod. Parts. No. B ad Description Amt. Req.
M101 MB62A2454 U R EE R R R PR PR PR Shaftesesrrrrrrrsenrorerernrarannsuansees 1
M102 MB62A0921 YoF 7 GYarrveeennnrsennnanatinennnns Bearing:rrereesrorreransscrcantaenaaonn 1
M103 MA20A0692 Y By U e Bearing housings-r--=screorerees rnmareen 1
M104 MB62A1921 PoPT gyaeserracermnnneancrannenns Bearing-«+srrerrevranranrartataasananes 2
M105 MB25A1390 YO Y et Y-drive shafte-csrresercsvteonaanneneanes 1
M106 MA20A0781 YA B frenerrnnrinii i Y-belt holder - =sr-eesorrecrscsennrranarns 1
M107 MSO2A0778 gAY T CLLEEE R LR R Belt clampersr-ssrssrrrrarssnrrnaccnecns 1
M108 M91020004 v iq{fﬁ*.‘/‘ MAX12 v erevearananennann Screw MA X 12s-cccessronsnrnnsnnrecesnannes 2
M109 M95001017 EIFAIPIIME X 20 - s vervmnnneenannnnn Bolt M5 X 20 -«vecemrenrancncrocssnannnanns 1
M110 MB60A0639 PRt IR R R R R PR PP PR PR Detector holder plate-«-ecs-vcrssernercns 1
M111 MB62A0484 FUEYRAYF (V) o rremvmmrecnncnnannenes Detector (Y)resesssorrmaennnranataennnens 1
M112 M390861004 SW-PWYX7" FT{TA AV M3 X Brrvrenonnees Screw M3 X Berreonrrsseveenannsarsennoaasns 2
M113 M94006021 D9RITFIRP AR MA X B nevvrrrrccnnenns Screw M X Brerereesannnceornoneannsannane 4
M114 MB62A0455 VAL SRR R R PR R PR F R Shaft holder s ssrrrerersroansniarnenenss 1
M115 M94019017 BITLIEIIMA X 14e e v vrmeensrnnnnennnn. Bolt MAX 1d4ecrrnveereenneannnnannsnncnnes 4
M116 M99002022  8TOyHHE AP (5N 3 7 49%) M5 X 10---vvevor Bolt MEX10erecrmcmsmnncrreerrenanennnnn 2
M117 M90859004 SW-PWY47" FT4FA R M3 X Bevenrnnnnnns Screw M3 X Bervronenrarnnarsssnsossansanas 2
M118 MS02B0257 L PO IR AR R R R PR PR Adapler-sreererrareser s 2
M119 MS13A0572 YRYHN Reearrim e SPringrrerrerrrrrreesnianastenaniiiaas 2
M120 M90611060 B Ueerrrrracnnnnnesriniaitisnsanns Pineescornensrsonnaartsnansrnssranesanans 2
M121 MSO2E0426 e SRR R R R R PP PR P R P R SUPPOrtersssrrrerenrar st st 2
M122 MB61A0352 N T LT SpacEr: s rears e st 2
M123 MB25A0272 ULt R R R R R R R T Feed plates-rrrrerreerseacanenannscncens 1
M124 MB25A0105 YMHL e eveaervn e Clamp framesrreerrrrererrrarascennnenes 1
M125 M91081004 SW-PWY47" 334N Y MA X 18eccnvnvenn Sorew MAX18eccesnssessscerennnennsnnans 4
M126 MS02A2454 FHIY heeen it Clamp Stude-srrrrereecrorecrnesecsennnnes 2
M127 MB62A0228 HHINT creeeree e Clamp adapter:--esescsrrorecressenmnaenas 1
M128 M90421050 Ll T R R R R R Washer 4ecssscencasssvsvnasnnsancnnansens 1
M129 MB25A2477 ARYA vemeee ittt Stopper=-r reeserrsersriettiaaaneans 1
M130 MA20A0650 Foh b JT et Knurfed knobse:=seseseessocesnacauanaaaaas 1
M131 M95005017 tjfp}lr-y M5 X 10 -reeernmnmnononnnnen Bolt M5 X 10 rrsreecrrnnsanscaanssnnnanans 4
Mo01 MB25E0105 VIY e PR R R F PR E R R R Clamp frame assy:*++ssreertreonanecnnens 1

23 PLK-B2516R




N S8 2 48 (1D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (II)

101 102 104 103 105 106 107 109 110

126/6’

(120)
(121)
(119)
(123)

(122)

(102) Q(o1) (1)

(12107 125 124 123 (121) 122 (119) 121 120 119

24




[N] 4Bz #4E (D)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (1)

Fig. B #&ma1-F & REXK
No. Mod. Parts.No. o B Description Amt. Req.
N101 MB62A3454 AR e Ghafteeseseseansnananacasenssanaanscansans 2
N102 MB62A0950 FPIUA = e v eenvner i Pushing lever -t tteeacerercannseinannss 2
N103 MB62A0975 OYF U v evrerrerannnnerarannesnnes Rod end bearingt -t everersnrararneeanons 2
N104 M99001022 QR THIAE GUk BN X 160+ s rrevacnnns Bolt M5 X 16eerrrvonmensernannrnsnnnnnanns 2
N105 M91382045 FUMMB - e v v o rnra e NUt MBeeseeeoeoonnesannnneerannanersnacns 4
N106 MB62A1434 IPYPUE (DUA9FIE TE) v orreveerrneens Air cylinder (with quick joint)--vceever- 2
N107 M90504065 Ef GPAT4e s evernrrernearnnraennannns E—type retaining ring 4reveceseseescicnss 2
N108 M90532060 B Jrerarramean e Pinreeeonenanensonaanensncansssssrsanaann 1
N109 MB62A0707 AU = v evmmeaanraanan e Hanger «=«+seeeereriontaennnnsnnnnianuns 1
N110 M90443037 SW-MWY$7" 334FA 32U ME X 100 v revernns Screw M4 X 10cecrereccescssaannsnssnrsnanna 2
N111 MB62A0572 YRTHA Reoernrnreenariiriisiiieaian, SPFiNg: ceeersrrrarrnenranasisneireseanan 2
N112 M94015021 []ybﬁTj-‘y*.;f(’ B MAX20reeeenrecananes Bolt MAX 20t stnresassssnsnnnnnncancacane 2
N113 M91007045 FYUMMG e o eenraro it Nut MAeeessnsnnnnnannnnsanannnnnosnnsnnns 2
N114 M90421050 L N Y DR R R E R Washer 4evcrreemcaracecernnecersnecnsannnss 2
N115 MO1055020  OUhATHYAMAY MAX Bevveenareennrecns SCrew MA X Aesrscsenemsrsrasosnssasannnens 2
N116 M95001017 PITFATYIME X 20 s e v resenreenncncanss Bolt M5X 20cvccevonnnnenns reriestreearaes 4
Ni18 MB62A0263 23 € M Clamp bracket:«vreerscsteceaeneneiennens 1
N119 MB62A6477 AMIA cvvnemnnnnrraaan e SLOpPEr -+ resserari sttt aaaaas 4
N120 MB62A0957 T £ S Fixed racer-ccesssssnnsssannnnsssssassanss 2
N121 M94008070 AT ATTYAD ceerreriie e Slide bearing----rcteerrrrrrararianamnans 4
N122 MB62A1957 N T T Movable race:ssrsssesenssscennnnnannnnsns 2
N123 M94012017  HIFAVHIIMB X Bevnrrerorannrrnanreees Bolt M3 X Bervrnrreresnruenocnnreninnannns 8
N124 MA22A0477 ABYAT e et SHOPPEr === rrrraretaanenataarataaiaiaaas 2
N125 MA22A2957 TFAU=Rerrrernenernracsnaiorisiaans Fixed racer«+-- Ve iciisesecseanasnosonnons 1
N126 M94001017 EITFATYIMA X 10 s v e e Bolt MAX10eeecmeeaneaannernocennacnnnnns 6

25 PLK-B2516R




B A /3—KH8
WIPER MECHANISM

101

26




[P] T4 /3—Hi%

WIPER MECHANISM

Fig. ZE® #&a-V & AEY
No. Mod. Parts.No. oA Description Amt. Req.
P10t M91054004 SW-PWYET FR{FA AU MA X B v vnvnrvarns Serew MAX B vrroorernrernrcnnernnnsonsnns 7
P102 MB60ACS15 E L I M L LR R SNap Finge-e-srrseerstrsorssosatascnccnnss 1
P103 MB6OE7601 P4 (BYF) s everrnransensrinannss Bracket--s-e=«seesensssesscacanerasnaannns ]
P104 M90316050 B R A3t es e 2
P105 M90307053 PR 20 I X R Spring washer 3eeeeereerarareiiiiiuanes 2
P106 M90875045 FIMMB e e rmmra i Nut M3eeorreentonerenseneessnsnnnnnanaanan 2
P107 MSO2A1477 ARPA saresrnmneni s isiiansnnen SLOPPEr =  rrrrreotatantantiatanranaanas 1
P108 MA20A0980 AN v rnessenennrcanersintrnaaeanns Wipers sreoeersesasriniiiiaiiiienacenans 1
P109 M91057020 UW]'J?”"}#U?V M3 X4ecoanerneconnsanns Screw M3 X 4eeeeereaiananssusasncnennasons 1
P110 MS03A1530 AN = Henenereieenniiniiiienieanns Wiper shaftesesseocereraaiiaiiiiiiesaaes. 1
P111 MS10A0982 AN =4 f et Wiper adaptersr ererecraraeraiaeneianans 1
P112 MSO2E0981 TN A R Wiper clank--«-=tseresraenacntrarenesanas 1
P113 M90802003  TAETFAY 1/8(44) X 4. 5 vrrveerrnnennns Screw 1/8(44) X4, 5 crrvrrrereccennnn 4
P114 MSO2E0983 LI 2L EEE R R P R R R R PP Wiper clankesesereonennaennannanessnnans 1
P115 MS02A4729 L U R R R R R TR Springeeerrrrerreserrancnaccnissennsnaee 1
P116 MB61E1519 O=4UYLIA N AT e vnereanniriannn, Rotary solenoid assyrsrreesersmsecaranins 1
P117 MB60OEO270 FUR AR IFDTEF e e et Halt switch assyestesrrrrresarsaraanacnas 1
P901 MB6OE3339 AN =H34F (774 -Y%) - vreeriiennnenns Cover assy (with buzzer) «+eecerearararns 1
27 PLK-B2516R




Q #autsie
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 (101) 111 112 113 114 115

(101) 118

28




[Q] #&htiE
OlIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Figg. %8 #&1-V EREY

No. Mod. Parts.No. ] Description Amt. Req
q101 M91054004 SW-PWY47° 57{-’-/\‘ R MEXBermennnan Screw MAXBesrsrorennavasuroraranaraionen 8
Q102 MS14A0780 M L EE R R Holder===«ssesrrmaccasssaaananarsoesconnns 1
Q103 MS03A2780 3 M R LR PR PR Holder---sseececannnnansacassnassnsunnnns 1
Q104 MB25E0688 N AT BRI T eer v rrrmrsennianinnienes 0il pipe completer eeerrrressersinienaenn 1
Q105 MB61A0780 3 A R CLEE PR PR PR Holder seeerrrrrsaasrsnnnssasscssnnscnans 1
Q106 M91056004 SW-PWYE7" FT{FA" 2 MEX 10 e cerrennns Screw M4 X 10-rreresenrescecarsscarnnnnuss 1
Q107 MB25E1688 WA ERYST e 0il pipe complete-=sreescrearinorraacnns 1
Q108 MB25E2688 N AP ERIIgFeerrrrrmenrennannaenanes 0il pipe completerseserrrraeansrcaneaeens 1
Q109 MS10A0780 T M L EERTERPEE PR Holder=sevssrrrcroanaasnencnscensnnnnnans 1
Q110 M94007099 f{ﬂ‘/']‘}\)?" .......................... Nylon clip-s-eeessrrrrsioennvnnnniiuaae. 2
Q111 MB25E3688 N AT ERIIEFreeerrranrra s Oil pipe completers =sscerrerereriacennnns 1
Q112 MS10A0688 AT veernnnriens it Pipessrresrrernarertanstariininanatnanns 1
Q113 M90531037 PR R ME X 14evvvnnnennnnainnnnees Screw Mo X 14«cesenranesrcetnecacnsnnaaens 1
Q114 M90573080 R R R L R P Rubber plug-=--csrrrrrceceesernaniaennan 2
Q115 MB61E0688 N AT ERIIEFrerrr e reenrnncecnannnns 0i! pipe completess-reesrerrrnnnncnacanns 1
Q116 MN10A0135 TP TP cee et Oil gauge:- = ereerermrarmsrsonrneecansans 2
Q117 M95014021 D\)h')?f‘)%$’h}M5 X{4rerovononnanacans Bolt MO X 14 vrcureraseannnransnanannnanss 1
Q118 MF80A0780 F 3 M R Holderssesrreoreessaacneonenssoccannnnnnnns 1
Q119 MA25A1742 bl AR R R R R PR R PR PR Cap @SSyt rrererrasasnnarananrasesacanss 1
Q120 M91059004  SW-PWY4D" FRAFA AU MEX 12+ eeneensns Screw MAX 12 erreesernarrnnrsenscenansas 6
Q121 MS10A1742 TP T G Cap BSSyr-rrrrrrenrratat ittt 1
Q122 MS10A1691 BARYhe e re e e Gasket-resssrrneananssssssacanceesssnnnns 1
Q123 MB61E1688 NA TIVMIIT e v emeecinnnneenennns 0i! pipe complete---ssrersecerrurnnannnns 1
Q124 MG43A0689 B AON Rrerrrnrre i Pipe holdererreorerransrarserainisoennanss 1
Q125 MF36A0689 . A E EEE R PR I 1
Q126 M91007045 FYMMA- v errne s i NUL MAsoerrrreeaeernnrnssssannnnsasnsnnns 1
Q127 M90991002 ﬁ*“/' MEX 12 ecrrnareoaanassoransaan Screw MA X 12eeecnrnesosonaraaaronnnnnnnnn 1
Q128 MA25E3688 NAT ERIIPF e e annmcnieneeeenn 0il pipe complete-sseserrreesrnrrrnenenees 1
Q129 MF10A2740 JIhberrrerrertettaiiiineaeaiiiaes Felt-sreooanenrrnnsosaraansasasenanenanans 1
Q901 MB61E0Q711 UM 7N 1 G BT b O R R E R Arm shaft bevel gear box completer-:-+:+-r-rr 1
Q902 MB61E0712 MBIV AT s Hook shaft bevel gear box complete-:++r-+++--+ 1

29 PLK-B2516R




[B) BCAREER
CABLE COMPONENT

101 102 (102) 103 (103) 104

30




[R] Ec#wBAfk
CABLE_COMPONENT

Fig. %8 #&a-+ & PN
No. Mod. Parts.No. a8 Description Antt. Req.

R101 MB60A5339 PA U = v s tennnantttenaaaiiiaaas COVEr s roesnmastnsnneasseeesctncsonnsnanns 1

R102 M91054004 SW-PWY%7" 534N R MAXBrrrrrreenans Screw M4 X 8-rerarracacanssnrassnsansonnnn 7

R103 MB60A3780 Q=P T YYae et e Cord holder--ssesenraneeeanrannnceccaaans 2

R104 MB60A4780 e S M T R L Cord holders-rrreestrrsenesenssenannnrees 1

R105 MBGOASE01  I#HFPUYHAGcreverrarmeeeennnnnnns Conector panel-«««+tesssresassseunseannan 1

R106 M90439037  SWYEPFA 2Y MAXBrrveveonrranennnnnn SCrew MAXBeeerrasoeneansurrneanranacanses 1

R107 M95003096 T UM AT e e Print circuit boardssssrrrrrsceessninnss 1

R108 MB60A2352 T T LR SPACEr s e s e ras i e e 4

R109 MB60A0366 YT st Screw adaptere-«erreresrentaciaiiataoson 4

R110 M91057004 SW-PWY37° FT{FA &Y ME X 20+« -vrevnnr Screw M4 X 20 ssrsresccsssssrnnssccensnans 4

R111 K14M71725402 h=7" b (¥ IV=4 ) eeerrorennnnenns Cable (servo encoder) -+rsrrerrnocennieens 1

31 PLK-B2516R




RTUEHIEEEE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

32




[s] ZREHEHESE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig. %E #&3-V HABEN
No. Mod. Parts. No. 0o 8 Description Amt. Req.

$101 MB25ED599 7 UY AT UHT4Fevrenrnncnrnnnnnnnrnns Solenoid valve assysrtseseeerrnrensearans 1

$102 MB62A1599 T A YD) e Solenoid valve (presser bar lifting)----------" 1

$103 MB62A2599 LAV INVIVEY ¢ i SRR PR R PR Solenoid valve (work holder) -+=vsrevevens 1

35104 MA20A8571 DUBYFYE Frorrrrrenenneritinaniiinns Quick joimtrererrrreraracassraraeiornnnes 1

$105 M91035089 BAUUHe s enrrnneteaniisiiiianniienes MUFFl@r-evvesrreraannsnrseneannnseeenanns 2

$106 M91276004  SW-PWYF2" 534FA RV M4 X30rcevrnnese Screw MAX 30 srrrraenetsracanrernanaenss 4

$107 MBE2A0TST 7 54 vvenrsnrsncnnsnnarnnsnanannns PlUgr-==rrerrrerrresrnnrrnnrenareasseanss 1

5108 MA20A0497 AL =P aUMI-Frrreeerrrerracaranaenss Speed CONtroler:«ssrrrersraseeasennsionss 1

5109 MA20A6571 L h o A R R Y shaped quick jointessrrreeranannennnnn. 1

33 PLK-B2516R




F—7IVBER
TABLE & STAND

101

109

108

34




[T] T—J LBk
TABLE & STAND

Fig. ZTE #K31-V FEREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. ) Description Amt. Regq.

7101 MB25A0595 TG Table toprerrerrrrerenniansenenaiaian.. 1

T102 M98011022 FIYER HIMB X 60+ v -vvererrinnrenienns Mounting bolt M8 X B0« ~-srrrrrenenrenannn. 4

1103 M90710050 UL L IR R P PP PP R PR PP Wide-rimmed washer (large) 8----vvvvun--- 4

1104 M90802053 NS I ¥ T LR TR Spring washer 8cccr-vrrenrrenriniiannnes 4

T105 M92008045 DYy MB - s et aiiaa e Nut MB-vrvrrrceorarasanosossssarnsasonnsns 4

7106 MBG0OAO368 E 2 DR R CaSter e eoremretatatasesasesansnsosanenss 4

T107 M90406040 PH5EHRY A HX3Brrnrreeniiennns Screw 4. 59X 3B vrurrrriciiiaiiiiiienaann 4

T108 MB60A0719 [ MR R R Drawer *»+scsseececcccccccessssanansonans 1

71109 MB60A3957 [ R L EEE R RPN Railrreossrnsanesasaarnsoaarnsnsssssnoens 2

1901 MB25E0150 (3T revevrrnmemmee e Leg assyrrrreeerrmrrrasantaraninnenennnns 1

35 PLK-B2516R




ACCESSORIES (1)

3R (1)

104
@@

115

110

118,119, 120,121

36




vl ftEm (1)
ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig. ZEE #&a-V FEREN

No. Mod. Parts. No. ] Description Amt. Req.
V101 MSO2A0128 IYUNTY DP X ITHIB e v rvvenersssnnnnns Needle DP X 17#18+vvrrsmrrcnrantnsnavennas 4
V102 MF25B0123 F A IR P Bobbinessrreseenanatnsecescsetrtsnnancanan 3
V103 MSO3A0417 N T T T, 1
V104 MP52A1245 TUR N Revvrrmracramraareatansnennns Wension Spring:reeesecererracssoicasionss 1
V105 MB60A0990 TOYE" 4F AAD (UAFA) v ovemmrennniennens Floppy disk (system)-=-----rrrrreeremenn 1
V106 MB60A19390 JOYE" AT ARG (RIEAT =4) o veeeneees Floppy disk (sewing pattern data)----------+-" 1
V107 MA20A0734 E TN = e e rni e Polyethylene coverssresserererenerearaans 1
V108 MF40E0193 Y R RO Cotton stand @ssy. r=---sreesessenrareens 1
V109 MB60A0419 e i AR IR Rubber Cushionssssrrsreeseesertnrenassnss 6
V110 MFO1A0565 DOP FaEAD s i Speed command disk adjusting plate---r-+------ 1
Vi1 MB25A0613 P Bl e s Head restsseserrssssnasacnsenccenssansans 1
V112 MA30A0571 UL T QUick jointreserssoseersrienrenmnaanianns ]
V113 M91010089 ORI b v v eresnrnsarernanannnnes SOCKEL++ s errrrrsnnerstsaisassroensnnenns 1
Vi14 MA17A0567 Fa=7 secrarrrrainiaesriiniaianaana T 1
V115 MBO2A1608 B AN = (73H) s rvernree i Screw driver (small)--eteecenceesseennnns 1
V116 MB0O2A0608 P AN = (Fah) cerrrmer i Screw driver (middle) --vssrreerencioanaas 1
Vit7 MFOOA0608 B GAN = (B ) e rrrrnmarmnannsannsnnes Screw driver (large) s =sresrectareeenses 1
Viig MS02A0479 YIh FAN FI3X 1T e eerneennnnnanns Spanner 13X 17eteeretreamaneatiiiienaaeas 1
vii9 MM10A1479 Y3 FANFIOX 14 acvrnnenrneaninns Spanner 10X T4 eereareeaeeearinaseesssns 1
V120 MS10A1976 Yanh FAN F8XGrerenrrmmean s Spanner BX gerrerreerriiiiitiatinnnans 1
V121 MS10A2976 Yadh FAN FEX Teoeorarrecennranncnass Spanner BX Jestreessernrrrarsinararanaans 1
V122 MS05A1976 DYRIE DAN FBerecerrrreaaaniiininnns Socket Wrench Breseensrersrsrssnncaranasss 1
V123 MS05A0976 DA AN F5e e erermrmasacnsarnsanes Socket Wrench Sreerssrervecessnossnsannss 1
via4 MSOTA1976  OUhAE OAN F4eeeerrvnnaaniinniannnn Socket Wrench 4eeesrresssasrsnarannsnanns 1
Vi25 MF90A0976 DR GAN F1/Berrroncnnncnnrnaaaans Socket wrenchl/8:cssececccascsnsrsnananans ]
V126 MSO2A2976  DghiA HAN F3ersrvrressreernnannanes SoKET WrenGh 3e««ressssseeeeessereenannn 1
V127 MSO2A1976 OYBIR QAN F2. 50 e eeveerennnnveaaanns Socket wrench 2. 5r-seeceecenaniarannnnnes 1
vizg MSO2A0976  DYAIE HAN F2+crvenecenenniannvinen Socket Wrench 2ereesreeresecassssosasnnns 1
V129 MS10A0976 ODYAIR HAN 1. Bevvenrrernnaaanninnn, Socket wrench 1.5 secreeerecaresncannnens 1
V130 MF10A0149 17001 Ve R R R R P R R P Oiler with oilereserserssresrarssveernnennn 1

37 PLK-B2516R




s [
ACCESSORIES (D)

107

108

38



W] ftEMm (1)
ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig. %X®E #&Hi-t = RE N

No. Mod. Parts. No. e e Description Amt. Req
w101 MB62EQ776 AT MIA = vt e Belt COVEr =+ rsrsesensannsenernnsansenns 1
w102 M90511050 L I 3 T T Washer Gececscearnreetenstorarnrannnennes 3
w103 M91068004 SW-PWY$7" FAFA 3 M5 X 100 evvovarsnn SGrew M5 X 10sevsnsnoeensosnnnnnnnnnnnons 3
W104 M95001031 (VT W 1 SRR R TR SN Special bolt-rrerrreeeiiianiiiiiiinnannns 1
w105 MB25E0131 12 R R il pan-«c«vtsreesatnntisseensranrrennnns 1
w106 MF20A0130 P L et e Oil bottlesrrrteeeenairinneneernnnrnsnnns 1
w107 MIDO0T043  AFYT MNO. fererrrrernrnrarnrnnrnnaes Najl evreoersrnnonnneesasranessoanannnsns 7
w108 MB62A0797 F M 2] A Film sheet--+-rsveeeorvenrunrantsennnnrns 1
w109 MB62A1691 Iy PEVIOZ T8 2L EL ) R R R R R T R Clamp pad (for feed plate) se-vrevrrearnns 2
w110 MB62A0691 N9Fy (HHT4839) s e vveneeenniine Clamp pad (for feed plate) -----viveeaess 2
Wit MB62A4691 NNCEVEVIY v 2L )RR R PR Clamp pad (for clamp frame)----=+rvreenvs 2
w112 MB62A3691 NNCEVIVIY ¢ 2 £ ) R Clamp pad (for clamp frame)-»rreereeranns 2
w113 M8B60AOFSW PP YFreenennreanraniiiasieanannns FOOt SWitChe srrrereerosenanasnnnsanssnsns 1
w114 M90306041 TRENRY 3. 1 X 1B e evsernnnnnnrnecanns Wood screw 3.1 X 1Brevroecroacnannanannnns 1
w115 MBB0OAD420 AFAY e i e Wie holder---=-rrreescsnsrurrnrronasnsass 2
w116 MB60A0201 PRI DL Y R RN Cord ti@e-rrrrsorsenseecennrancnssocsnens 2
w117 MB62A0777 XA IMAB s s e e v v v annnnrranansernaanns X-belt MBBevreocnrnmncnensesnacenonnnaans 1
w118 MB60A0560 FIAPN Urer vttt Hinge -« seerreereiinnnnneiiinianenecnen, 2
w119 M96011021 DYHITFIEE HIME X 50 ==+ onvanrvnrness Bolt MEX50erraoensernnnneseennnncanenans 4
w120 M96002017 PITFAVYIME X 12 e cee it Bolt MEX12creceocennnnnnsssssssnnnnnnnns 4
w121 M90630050 [GVEE 2 N T Special washer=s+reeressrrriniiinrnninas 4
w122 M90624053 T LA I U R R P R Special washer-++-«cceveiiniiiiiiiinan, 4
w123 M91575045 FUMB s e i i et Nut MB-crrreoarumeeoneanannoneenncnnrnns 4
w124 MA20A8571 r)yg‘ﬁ:ly;;' Feereerararorerriaeancasany Quick jointeerrsreerreneenaniiaiininnnns 2
Wi25 MB61A0963 TAMGbF Ah—Preerrinneeriiniiinans Filter regulater-r=eeeeceeeaiiiiinannne. 1
w126 MB61A5601 R VLT 2 B Filter regulater adapters=«-«ssceesvssssns 1
w127 M90409041 IVENRY 4. 5 X220 e s rnreieasssansnnn Wood screw 4.5X 20 s rsrsnnscessncrncnsss 2
w128 M95003017 BIFAVYIME X Bevssnnernmrreanenannns Bolt M5 X 8erreonesnoannnnnnreennsnaanenns 2
w129 M90511050 B RGereccerttnncanrianaonncinaan Washer H-cscrrtverecanaaranrancaceoananas 2
w130 M97319099 L el NGEUUEL Dy M, ) RE R R Cable (input signal) sseeererarerecicanens 1
w131 M97320099 F=2 R CIUAP ) eeer e Cable (out of solenoid)sserrrrenreennenn. 1
w132 M97318099 =7 VK F=4F U U) reeennnnnaees Cable (servo motor)sveeceesrrannsrenccnn, 1
w133 M97324099 =T hATIE D ) renceeceaninnnns, Cable (stepping motor) sesesessesesnnecaes 1
w134 MB60OA1620 FAOUAYY T i eie i Nylon clipsersseerrrreieeenciiiiiiiiiines 1
w135 MB60A2620 FAO YT e i e Nylon clipeeeermmeerrreteiennniiiiiinnnn. 1
w136 M91056004 SW—PWY$7" 3{FA 2 MEX 10 v v reveesns Sorew MAX 10 crseeeettrsnnnnnnnnneannnans 1
w137 M90439037 SW—PWYAPTA 2 MA X 10 evsrensrcnans Screw MA X Breessrnrooerananorsasensnessnna 1
w138 MG51A0201 PVt DLT Y EE R R TN RN Cord ti@-ccrrecesnssssnncanncnnsacsnnnnne 1

39 PLK-B2516R




A7 a2 =
OPTION PARTS

104,105 106,107

114,115

40




X] #F>3/8—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig. X8 #H&3-V & FE
No. Mod. Parts. No. - Description Amt. Regq.
X101 MS02A0101 ML (1. 6) vrrmrrrramcranansnannans Needle plate (@1.6) «reverrrroeanenannnss 1
X102 MS02A2101 ML (P2.8) -ermmrrmmanaanaannnns Needle plate (p2.6)«reverrrrenannnnannes 1
X103 MV30A1256 FHEHL (P 2) v rmvererm e Presser foot (p2) errrerararsstacnenacns 1
X104 MS03A0256 FAHYL (3 cerrerncncrarncarsarnnens Presser foot (@3)rrrerrerrnrensrseccans 1
X105 MS03A1256 FHAHL (B 2) «vrvererevnrennurarnnnnns Presser oot (p2)srrerrnrnseresrnncnacans 1
X106 MA35A0256 FHAFL(P3) v vcrearrneecienanninnnans Presser foot (3)sreeeereracacariocaenn 1
X107 MA35A1256 FHAHL (B 2) corernrmmmnnnennannnannns Presser foot (2) cececrereeerntnonenunns 1
X108 MV35A0106 GIAPL(PB) +vrerrrrorecarsnrncaenans Presser foot (3) cerererrsrsrirvevararas 1
X109 MSO4E1210 994 MFadtydhadg-crreemreecnnnennans Thread tension regulator assy---=+-««++-- 1
X110 MF10A1245 IUAN R NFUYas) ermmeraeniien s, Thread pretension springssr-=-ssceeeecnans 1
X111 MN10A3245  IVA{N R(9DAPFINEYE) cecererrnnnnenss Thread tension regulator spring:«rrrrxs=+ 1
X112 MSO3A0181 RNV VR AR T R Thread guide assy--=+esccesrroeeannnnanss 1
X113 MS10A0180 S R T Thread guide assy--=--=rsrsrerasnreaenn, 1
X114 MB62A0762  HhAYI(4 (2t Th HUTY) eererririneenns Clamp plate (with line)«errvrecuveneenns 1
X115 MB62A1762  HHHI{H (2t I $EUty) cevevererannnes Clamp platesrcr=rrrrreasensreaarreonneas 1
X116 MB62A4454 YIS B vt Clamp studersrrrrorerecerearseesiieeecnns 2
X117 MB25E1105  VFHIHISF(FHFY) vvrvmvmvcennennnnnn Clamp frame assy (blank) =crcseesescseenne 1
X118 MB25A1272 YOI (FHFY) c v o v mmrmmme et Feed plate (blank) ssseseresecrernrannseas 1
$¥) Fig. Nol16 @A MBIE. T OPLK-B2516RIZEF I H DPLK-A20165M T X ML %

CHERICEIBEOTMARAMTT.

Fig. No116 clamp stud in used exclusively when the work holder
of PLK-A2016 is mounted on PLK-B2516R.

41

PLK-B2516R






